CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Palms Neighborhood Council Area Representatives

Kay Hartman, President Tanya Leal, Vice President Colin Jaehnke, Secretary Ana Garcia Lima, Treasurer Jacey Hutchinson, Community Org. Rep Reed Hutchinson, Residential Rep. A Charles Miller, Residential Rep. B Steven Stanton, Residential Rep. C Reza Akef, Residential Rep D Katrina Kaiser, Residential Rep. E Kyle McAuley, Business Rep. 1 Vacant, Business Rep. 2 Caris Lee, Youth Representative CALIFORNIA





10008 National Blvd. #210 Los Angeles, CA 90034

Email: <u>info@palmsnc.la</u> Website: <u>www.palmsnc.la</u> Facebook: <u>facebook.com/PalmsNC</u> X: <u>@palmsnc</u> Instagram: <u>@palmsnc</u>

PALMS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

General Assembly Meeting Agenda The IMAN Center 3376 Motor Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90034 (onsite parking available) Wednesday, May 1, 2024 – 7:00 p.m.

CANCELLED

- 1) CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- 2) ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 3) GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS & MULTIPLE AGENDA ITEM PUBLIC COMMENT
- 4) COMMUNITY & GOVERNMENT REPORTS
- 5) COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 6) EXECUTIVE REPORTS
- 7) REGULAR CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS
- 8) FUNDING CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS
- 9) OLD BUSINESS
- **10) NEW BUSINESS**
- **11) ADJOURNMENT**